## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

(Succession Case)
IN THE COURT OF Sh. Amberdeep Singh
Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other

case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

1.JASBINDER KAUR, AGED ABOUT 35 YEARS WD/O LATE SH. HARBHAJAN SINGH AND D/O SH. SHER SINGH,

- I) KHUSHPREET KAUR, AGED ABOUT 13, YEARS MINOR DAUGHTER OF LATE SH. HARBHAJAN SINGH
- II) MANPREET KAUR, AGED ABOUT 11 YEARS, MINOR DAUGHTER OF LATE SH. HARBHAJAN SINGH
- III) YASHPREET KAUR, AGED ABOUT 9 YEARS, MINOR DAUGHTER OF LATE SH. HARBHAJAN SINGH
- IV) RAJNI, AGED ABOUT 4 YEARS, MINOR DAUGHTER OF LATE SH. HARBHAJAN SINGH, ALL MINORS DAUGHTERS THROUGH THEIR MOTHER-JASBINDER KAUR IS NATURAL GUARDIAN AND NEXT FRIEND.

ALL RESIDENTS OF VILLAGE KANWLA, TEHSIL AND DISTT. AMBALA.

... PETITIONERS

Vs.

1.GENERAL PUBLIC

2.MOHINDER KAUR W/O LATE SH. UJJAGAR SINGH, R/O VILLAGE KANWLA, TEHSIL AND DISTT. AMBALA.

CNR No. HRAM02-001582-2021

Next Date:- 05-10-2021

NOTICE TO:

**GENERAL PUBLIC** 

INDIA.

To,

The Manager DAILY ASHIANA.

Whereas the petitioner **JASBINDER KAUR** has filed the above petition before this Court for the grant of Succession Certificate regarding the assets left by the deceased **HARBHAJAN SINGH**, who died on **06-07-2020**.

Notice is issued in the name of respondent(s) that in case anybody has any objection for the grant of succession certificate, he/she can file objections to the same on or before **05-10-2021** failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

Qiven under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 24-08-2021.

Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)

CINIO ON STATE AMBALA